




6. If your firm is having trouble filling salaried positions, please indicate all the position types you are having 
trouble filling (Mark all that apply): 464 
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Software/database personnel (41 firms)

Safety personnel (165 firms)

Quality control personnel (131 firms)

Project managers/supervisors (325 firms)

Lean construction professionals (64 firms)

IT personnel (96 firms)

Estimating personnel (248 firms)

Environmental compliance professionals (40 firms)

Engineers (142 firms)

BIM personnel (44 firms)

Architects (18 firms)

Relative difficulty in filling salaried positions





8. If you are having a hard time filling available positions, what are the reason(s)? (Mark all that apply) 
Responses: 470 

 
 

9. Has your firm added or increased use of the following 



 
10. Has your firm made changes in hiring, training or scheduling in the past 12 months? (Mark all that  

apply) Responses: 469 

 
11. Has your firm adjusted pay and/or benefits for hourly craft or salaried personnel in the past 12 months? 

(Mark all that apply) Responses: 477



 
12. What impacts on project completion times, if any, is your firm experiencing? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 

474 
 

 
 
 
 

13. How have rising material costs affected your firm’s projects, if at all? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 473 
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None

Delays due to owner’s directive to halt or redesign project

Delays due to government (lack of approvals, inspectors,
etc.)

Delivery delays

Delays due to longer lead times or shortages of materials

Delays due to shortages of workers (ours or subcontractors’)
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We have changed suppliers or specifications

We have canceled orders

We have absorbed all additional costs

We have tried to pass on costs but have not succeeded so far

We have passed on some or all of our additional costs

Items we buy have not had unanticipated cost increases

We have not experienced unanticipated cost increases



14.  What impact, if any, are you experiencing with respect to upcoming or expected projects? (Mark all that 
apply) Responses: 471 

 

 
 
 

 

15.  When do you expect your firm’s volume of business will return to its normal level relative to one year 
earlier? Responses: 475 

 

 



16.  How do expect your firm’s headcount to change in the next 12 months? (Mark all that apply). Responses: 473

 
 

17.  How many total employees did your firm 



18.  Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed during the past 12 months. Responses: 478 
 

 
 
 

19.  Please indicate which of the following types of construction projects your firm performs (Mark all that apply) 
Responses: 478 

 

 
 

20.  



 
 

 
 

 


